RESOLUTION NO. 17-31

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE IMPOSITION AND COLLECTION OF AN EXHIBITOR FEE FROM FOR-PROFIT BUSINESSES PARTICIPATING IN THE 2018 SENIOR INFO/EXPO EVENT.

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2015, the Maricopa City Council approved the Age-Friendly Maricopa Implementation Plan which included a Senior Info/Expo event; and

WHEREAS, the Age-Friendly Maricopa Advisory Committee would like to allow businesses to promote themselves at and participate in the 2018 Senior Info/Expo Event; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that imposition and collection of fees is necessary to allow for-profit businesses to promote themselves at the 2018 Senior Info/Expo Event; and

WHEREAS pursuant to A.R.S. §9-499.15(f), the City is not required to provide written notice of proposed "fees for registration based classes, programs or activities provide by the municipality."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Maricopa City Council hereby authorizes the City to charge, in addition to other fees as may be specifically set forth by state law, Ordinance or Resolution, up to Fifty and 00/100 Dollars (\$50.00) per booth or space at the 2018 Senior Info/Expo Event for a for-profit business and for a non-profit organization. Additionally, Maricopa City Council hereby authorizes the City to charge a registration late fee in an amount not to exceed \$25 for exhibitors submitting an application after the deadline date.

The Maricopa City Council directs that all fees collected under this Resolution shall be deposited with the City's Director of Finance. The Director of Finance shall account for all fees deposited in accordance with the accounting policies and regulations adopted by the City

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona this 19th day of September, 2017.

Christian Price Mayor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, CMC City Clerk	Denis Fitzgibbons City Attorney